TOWN & COUNTRY

FINE FOODS

MILK CHOCOLATE ROCKY ROAD POPCORN BAR 35G
(12 PCS)
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JOE@S)()/D/M : : i Categories: Bar Snacks & Nuts, Portion Pack

Tags: bar snack, popcorn, popcorn bar, rocky road, rocky road bar,
snack bar
Approx. pieces 12 | Pack size 1 x 35g |

An indulgent combination of silky smooth Belgian milk chocolate, award-winning salted caramel popcorn and
chunks of crunchy biscuit. This delicious on-the-go snack is both luxurious and convenient.

ALLERGY INFORMATION

Allergen statement

Made in an environment that handles celery, eggs, mustard, peanuts, sesame seeds, tree nuts and sulphites.

Contains:

Celery/celeriac No

Lupin No

Eggs No

Fish No
Soybeans Yes

Milk Yes

Mustard No

Peanuts May Contain
Sesame seeds May Contain
Crustacea No

Molluscs No

Tree nuts May Contain
Gluten Yes

Palm oil (RSPO) No

Sulphur Dioxide No
DIETARY INFORMATION

Vegetarian Yes
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Vegan No
Lactose intolerant No
Coeliacs No
Halal approved No
Kosher approved No

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (TYPICAL VALUES PER 100G)

kJ 2113
Calories 506
Fat (g) 29.2
Sat. fat (g) 154
Carbohydrate (g) 55.6
Sugar (g) 34.4
Protein (g) 4.9
Salt (g) 0.97
INGREDIENTS

Biscuit (Flour (60%) (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Wholemeal Wheat Flour (13%),
Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid), Emulsifier
(E472e), Salt) , Milk Chocolate 73% (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya
Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Salted Caramel Popcorn (27%)(Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk) , Glucose Syrup,
Salt), Golden Syrup.




